OP \$40.00 5501015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbital Systems, Ltd.		08/21/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbital Systems LLC
Street Address:	3807 Carbon Rd
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5501015	ORBITAL SYSTEMS, LTD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-756-6013
Email: awb@awbfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Autumn Witt Boyd

Address Line 1: 240 Forest Ave. Suite 403

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37405

Autumn Witt Boyd, Attorney of record		
SIGNATURE:	E: /Autumn Witt Boyd/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2018-11-6 Orbital Systems LLC conversion docs#page1.tif source=2018-11-6 Orbital Systems LLC conversion docs#page2.tif source=2018-11-6 Orbital Systems LLC conversion docs#page3.tif source=2018-11-6 Orbital Systems LLC conversion docs#page4.tif source=2018-11-6 Orbital Systems LLC conversion docs#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0252

900472930

Form 642 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Partnership Converting

to a Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 2 1 2018

Corporations Section

Co	onverting Entity Informa	tion		
The name of the converting limited p Orbital Systems, Ltd.	partnership is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the I	imited partnership is: Tex	as		
The date of formation of the limited p	partnership is: May 25, 20	04		
The file number, if any, issued to the	limited partnership by the	secretary of state	e is: <u>800</u>	346740
C	onverted Entity Informat	tio n		
The limited partnership named above limited liability company is:	e is converting to a limited l	liability compan	y. The n	ame of the
Orbital Systems LLC				
The limited liability company will be	formed under the laws of:	Texas		
	Plan of Conversion			
The plan of conversion is attache If the plan of conversi	ed. ion is not attached, the following sec	tion must be complete	ed.	
	Alternative Statements			
In lieu of providing the plan of conve	ersion, the converting limite	ed partnership ce	ertifies th	at:
1. A signed plan of conversion is on the converting entity. The address of				
3807 Carbon Rd.	Irving	TX	USA	75038-3415
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
2. A signed plan of conversion will be the limited liability company, the conthe limited liability company is:				
3807 Carbon Rd.	Irving	TX	USA	75038-3415
Street or Mailing Address	City [.]	State	Country	Zip Code
3. A copy of the plan of conversion v	will be furnished on written	request withou	cost by	the 🔭 🕌

converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or

4

member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 642

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0253

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective whe state.	n the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a the date of signing. The delayed effective date	later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from te is:
	ccurrence of the future event or fact, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the doc	cument to take effect in the manner described below:
· T:	ax Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the converting entity is in good standing for	comptroller of public accounts that certifies that the purposes of conversion.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, liable for the payment of any franchise t	the limited liability company as the converted entity is axes. Execution
materially false or fraudulent instrument. The	to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a undersigned certifies that the statements contained a signing is authorized under the provisions of the iling instrument.
Date: August 21, 2018	Orbital Systems Management, LLC, General Partner, by Robert A. Fickett, President Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
•	Robert A. Fickett
	Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 642

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0254

Form 205 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709



Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 2 1 2018

Corporations Section

Filing Fee: \$300			
	Article 1 – En	ntity Name and Type	
The filing entity being forme	d is a limited liabil	lity company. The name of the e	entity is:
Orbital Systems LLC			
The name must contain the words "lim	ted liability company,"	"limited company," or an abbreviation of e	one of these phrases.
Arti (See	ele 2 – Registered Instructions, Select and c	Agent and Registered Office complete cither A or B and complete C.)	
✓ A. The initial registered	agent is an organiz	zation (cannot be entity named above) by	y the name of:
Cogency Global Inc.			
OR B. The initial registered	agent is an individ	ual resident of the state whose n	ame is set forth below:
First Name	M.L.	Last Name	Suffix
C. The business address of the	ie registered agent	and the registered office addres	s is:
1601 Elm St., Suite 4360	Dallas	Tλ	ζ 75201-2340
Street Address	City	Stat	
. (Select and comple		overning Authority vide the name and address of each governing	ng person.)
A. The limited liability of manager are set forth below.	ompany will have	managers. The name and address	ss of each initial
		ave managers. The company witial member are set forth below.	ill be governed by its
GOVERNING PERSON 1			
NAME (Enter the name of either an indivi IF INDIVIDUAL	lual or an organization, but	not both.)	
Robert	Α.	Fickett	
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	Af, I,	Last Nome	Suffix
Organization Name ADDRESS			

Palo Alto 🕝

4

City

Form 205

607 Hansen Way

Street or Mailing Address

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0255

Country Zip Code

USA

CA

State

GOVERNING PERSON 2					
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual or an orga- IF INDIVIDUAL	ntzation,	but not both.}			
Robert	J.	Kemp			
First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
OR					
IF ORGANIZATION		•			
Organization Name ADDRESS		Professional Confession Confessio			
607 Hansen Way		Palo Alto	CA	USA	94304-1015
Street or Mailing Address		City	State	Country	Zip Code
GOVERNING PERSON 3				•	
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual or an organ	niz a tion,	but not both.)			
IF INDIVIDUAL					
First Name	M.L	Last Name			Suffix
OR					
IF ORGANIZATION					
Organization Name					
ADDRESS					
				•	94304-1015
Street or Mailing Address	···	City	State	Country	Zip Code
		,			
	4 2	' 1 4 D			
	Art	icle 4 – Purpose			
The purpose for which the company is	forme	d is for the transact	ion of any and	all lawf	ul purposes for
which a limited liability company may	be org	ganized under the To	exas Business (Organiza	itions Code.
				-	
Suppler	nenta	l Provisions/Inform	nation		
F F					
Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorp	orated l	herein by reference.	•		
			* 771		
This limited liability company is being form	nea un	der a plan of conversi	ion. The conver	ting entit	y is Orbital
Systems, Ltd., a limited partnership with a c	aate oi	Tormation of May 23), 2004, a jurisdi	ction of t	ormation of the
State of Texas, and a principal office addres	88 QI 3	807 Carbon Kd., Irvir	ig, IX /5038-34	+15.	

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Richard C. Wirthlin		
Name		
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900	Los Angeles	CA 90067
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
Effectivenes	ss of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective w	when the document is filed by the	secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective a the date of signing. The delayed effective	t a later date, which is not more	
C. This document takes effect upon the passage of time. The 90th day after the da		or fact, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the	document to take effect in the m	anner described below:
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned signs this submission of a materially false or fraudulundersigned is authorized to execute the fil	document subject to the penalt ent instrument and certifies unde	ies imposed by law for the
Date: August 21, 2018	Signature of organizer	· Dalli.
	Richard C. Wirthlin	
	Printed or typed name of organizer	

6

RECORDED: 11/06/2018